Depreciation for the year 0.080   0.373   0.254   0.139   0.320   1.165

Deletions -   -   -   -   -   -

Accumulated depreciation as at March 31, 2021 (B) 0.288   0.707   0.723   0.202   5.449   7.369

Net carrying amount as at March 31, 2021  (A)- (B) 1.446   3.553   1.456   0.972   1.827   9.254

   property, plant and equipments requires Impairment of Assets.

2) The management has reviewed the carrying values of the Property Plant and Equipment for impairment at the year end and it is concluded that no

1) The company has measured all its Property, Plant and Equipment at the previous GAAP cost as its deemed cost on the date of transition to Ind AS.

WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

Note 3

 Intangible Assets

   (Amount in Lakhs)

 Computer

Software
 Trade Mark  Total

1.645   0.855   2.500

-   -   -

-   -   -

1.645   0.855   2.500

0.397   0.422   0.819

0.237   0.130   0.367

-   -   -

0.634   0.552   1.186

1.011   0.303   1.314

Note 4

   (Amount in Lakhs)

 Number  Value  Number  Value

(1) Investment in Equity Instruments (Unquoted)

   Measured at cost

  (a) Subsidiaries

   (i) White Organic Snacks Limited 10,000   1.00   -   -

-   1.00   -   -

The Company has incorporated wholly owned subsidiary "White Organic Snacks Ltd" with paid up share capital of Rupees One lakh, face value of

Rs. 10 per share.

Note 5

Loans   (Amount in Lakhs)

(1) Unsecured - Considered Good

   (i) Bhagwati Developers